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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

IN THRE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

________________________ _CARLISLE, PA.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

DateloEaprollnienby - e et~ sl weAe Sl Brirts T , 191
Term of enrollment, f ) years.
NAME OF PERSON ARBANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:
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5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at ._._______ Carlisle, Pa.,
of .. Howard Foreman .. ... ; Male. ;age_ . ; date of birth ___1897 -
(Nuwme of child.) (Bex.)
_____ Absentee Shawnee..
(Tribe.)
e e
(S M R s | : |
.John Foreman .. | : '
r Absentee White Turkey | None.
... Dead. | shawnee. (adopted).
NAME OF MOTHER. |
_Sallie Foreman . ! e e et i
sentee e Turkey .
_______ _Dead_|" Shawnee :
s Howard Foreman , do her eby voluntarily consent and agreeto _______

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of _____t.hrg.a ________ years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL, Ex‘;ﬂ:;;‘;ﬁ_ n?a:::i:u CAUSE. GRADE.
2 ==
- _Shawnee Ind.Schoo] 1912 il ﬁﬂ’e*m‘ _lst to 4th,
Compl eted tem,
> Carlisle Ind.Schoel. 1912. 1915, |_6th,
2 ]
: |

(Pureut bmmlluu_ ul_m-xh f kin.)

P. O. address: _______ Shawnee,Okla.,Rte.2.

Two wafnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.
I hereby certif%ve this day carefully examined the above-named child hergin proposed

for transfer and find” =270 to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This .-_.--f_f.-_._-_-_- da.y_' of /-L""b"'& 191 ¢

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of . Limsel?l

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the c¢hild lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)
5 — T i
Howapd lives with Biily Hodgoe. '-. He wishes to retura to

Carlisle to finish some trade, and contemplates staylng 1n ThHe

east, and work at whatever trade he finishes at Carlisle. He

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This .. 12YR __ day of . August

( = =
\?,, 7 L€ _=~E"

@1@1“? in ,g.‘é{r ge Agent or Supermiendent

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN. /

I hereby cerfifythaton .. ... ... _, T madé a careful exami-

nation of the physical condition of ... e e e , the child named in

the foregoing application, and found

1 therefore recommend that the said child be

Thig o o day-of 15

Sehool Phy.s'w:an

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate asg
provided by law, All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names m must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfcr T should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out

the word “‘parent,” *‘guardian,” or ““next of kin,” leaving unm-rked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—570

r



The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

—E70
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\ LIVING.

CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.,

(== This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools.
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools,
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks,

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians.

It should be

It should

G=—1045



CASE REGORD, 5—354. . /,(7’ Ulp—w S, ' S D

, 5
Age /? Jex{ﬁ‘,‘n‘;',e_ Tribe{f;ii} éifﬂ e AR Residence ‘g"/*’ Al st
(On et 1S, 1908

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
19 . r. | n History, pr:r;:{ﬁsésaalg}sg\rminatiou
i §1 ___ .............. = 2 A R T R R G g B T s T T e e _ _ ........ _ _ ..................................... Asssss




¥ 5—192 g

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

‘Shawnee, Oklshoma

Date of enrollment, .. ... . . ,19]1

Term of enrollment, Thrae. ... (enB..)) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:
= . S . = 6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . Carlisle, Pa

Of e Howard Foreman PRETTSE LRI A |- (- ; date of birth _ 89'?

{Name of child. ) (Bex,)

------------------- (T.ribé.)lu LI

NAME OF FATHER. R - : Droreg or
(Both Indian and English.) 3 l})ll:sﬂh.ou E 2B DAL IXI::QEE%;)::D.
John Foyremen Al Lo NERRORR s b T o e B e e
NAME OF MOTHER.
Sallie Foreman D.__. | ___Shawnee Absentee | Full
= — — I — ‘I ! — - - S
T, i ONBTE FOTOIRR . oo , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _____m ¥y
{ Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of __tAree - years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
_ —_— —-|—. = ————— — — T

NAME OF SCHOOL. L o CAUSE, | GRADI
a — fiE=i .
» . Shawnee Indian. 1900 1912 | To attend Carlisle 6th
2.
3.
BN S e B el TER G el
|
R s e g G e e
P. O. address: _______Shawnee, Oklahoma

Two witnesses:

6—8T0




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find /22222 to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with fuberculosis or any disease which yould be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Physieian ai W Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of

""""""""" (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... .1 madea careful exami-

) . n.. (Ag =oon after arrival as possible,) . -
nation of the physical condition of .. SO IR SRRSO, ) (¢35 {5 [B5F. 5111:13 e by
the foregoing application, and found ... tobe

I therefore recommend that the said child be ._________ enrolled in this school.

d Mo L AW 0L o , 191

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. Al the
blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank iz not known, that fact should be stated. No space should he left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names niust be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indieate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” “guardian,”” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc})mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense

to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870
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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

...................... WOWARD FOREMAN ... ..o

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

s I Fr A et

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOI, AT

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME: s o
Shaymee, Oklahema. . ... ... ...
Date of envollment, ... . ____..,191
Term of enrollment, Thraes [ S 2. ) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

POSTEION; s v rmrarpgra gy g e s e




5—192 a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at ________ PRRAERAREERR. . .. e ool
________________ v 00 e & 1" -

af. . ool 7 3 I Tl P N, R T, P UR— ; date of birth __ ’I\F??‘gb ( f) ______ 7
Toward FPRRSSTi) R/es) T

"""" s }‘Rﬁ:’;ﬁ\jeti‘nb&)' T T

- - ; —

NAME OF FATHER, LIVING 0R ; s DEGREE OF

(Both Indian and English.) U!‘-\;:J-‘ TRINE. RAND, ‘ Ixpiax Broon.

o i R sty D Mexdcan e
&o‘rﬁaﬁ? 5>1r ﬁ!EEHER.
: VL AT ™1l
------ gnt e Forommm B | S hasn el Alsanlag Full
j i o do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _______ m_
p ?mﬁn:m‘f?mxr next of kin.) ’ y Y g ¥

enrollment in said school for a period of __tirae. . years, and also obligate myself to abide by
{Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. };hﬂ“;{i”"n’;h D?ﬁ'g{'; :"‘F CATUSE, i GRADE.
= — = e 1

E e Trid 1000 .|—...1912. |- To attend Caxrlisle  6th

Lo JRLARF e 112 Ll | I
9. | " i
a_ | |

T = | o f

i i
----- A I B il

P. O. address: __.___Shawnee, Qklahoma

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and ﬁndﬁ:é?.fl&. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

/Mz 191 2

ooy

Physician al

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consentof .
Hasent, guardian, SFMTETOTTN,)
was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer ome said child.

This 4€m day of . NS A~

M L AR

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on .. iy 3 TRBAS @ caTeN] ‘exami-

) B (A% soon after arrival as possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof . . ey e s neg Shg ehild mamed in
the foregoing application, and found ... tobe
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... enrolled in this school.

4 1} Ve dayof. . 101

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the
blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer shonld indicate his relation to the applicant by marking ont
the word ‘‘parent,” ‘‘guardian,”” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer, (—870




INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc])lool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870



REPORT OF. /A‘b‘/ M 731/147 o , _ pupil of Carlisle Indian

School, who went%&/f. to live with J 740 Bfu-/;d]
atron

(C-}unty}

0% . 4 .
(Poﬁt()ﬁ'iu,\
N T AP e, 2&00';:;/}4 ...... Q"'/CD Railroad Station

Conduct . PR o i Gl
Health é,y MZ(M RN e )

Ability . o _ B = iy
Cleanliness . 'ga—r-"l’(

Economy . f{ V‘V‘l’(

Situation of Room . Wrﬂm fm/ﬁ In. 2-»:( 75&1—1/
Condition of Room '34:‘01(

Condltu%?_f Clothing fi"—"‘D‘t’( T N e . e R .

Are careful accounts kept by patron?

Wages 7.

Number of days at school (L , 4&//) M@/ W ? j
Distance to school . @I-VQW%/&,

Grade or quality of school g«:—v-v/ £ ?/ »«—a&«:,

Name and address of teacher

Are careful accounts kept by pupil?

Qualifications of teacher .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? .5 ‘f/{

In what grade is pupil at present? é’ < S g s A " . .

Attends what church and Sunday school? (/2;@74’&?{,( e o W)l p BEENW
!

Distance to church .. :Vnﬁci/ e S

Is there a Catholic church in locality?. @fﬂ/ Sl Doy g @ | S0

Who compose patron’s family?. 247% M,w%/ DOP7 w/&u;%
What other help is employed?vaM 2o’/ e
Loeahty of home % ilea

Trade at school . : M M\-I( DJZZ‘(

Nature of work

Pupil’s age / 7 Exp rience.. {

/ it Atk



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




December 2th,4i01%

Superintendent,
Shawnee, Okla.,
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the &nd, wliih enclosurss
as s2tated.

Regpeciiully,

WeHM, Superintsndent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Agency for the
Absentse Shawnee, Citizen
Pottawatomie and Mexican Kickapoo Indians.

Shawnee, Oklahona,
Decerber second,
Nineteen thirteen.

¥r.M.Friedman,
Superintendent,
Carlicsle, Pa,

Dear Sir:
I hand you herewith chedk for $5. for Howard Foreman,

a pupil at your school.
Yours respectfully,

’ { W \
“ il A ot
B 3
-
- IS

Supt.& SPcl.Disbg.AZent.



&.\-{i\?ﬂ
A
.l“

October 30%4h, 1813,

Superintendent,
Kickapoo Agency,
‘ Shawnes, Ckla.,
Daar 3ir,
I have your favor of the 25th, gaclosing cheeck for
§.09 in Taver of Howard Forsman.

Reapactfully,

F.H. M, Superintendent,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Agency ior the

Absentee Shawnee, Citizen
Pottawatomie and Mexican Kickapoo Indians,

Shawnes, Oklahowma,
October twenty fifth,
Nine toen thirteen,

Nr.M,Priedman,
Superintendent,
Carli&la, ra.

Dear Sir:
I hand you herewith check for $5.00, for Howard Forsuman,

a pupil at your school.
Yours respectiully,

Yy, i . =
.\ "
S

Supt.& Specl.Disbg,Agent.

1




\

Sepyember 18th,1913.

Superintendent,
Shawnes, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 13th, enclosing check for
B.00 in favor of Howard Foreman.
Respectiully,

W.H M, : Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Agency for the
Absentese Shawnes, Citizen
Pottawatomie and Mexican Kickapoo Indians,

Shawneo, Cklahoma,
Sep tember thirteenth,
Nineteen thirteen.

Mr, M, Friedman,
Superintendant,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear 8ir:
1 hand you herewith check for $5. in favor of Howard Foreuwan,

a pupil in your school.
Yours respectfully,

-t

[ ' Y

Supt.& Spel, Disbg, Agent.

e e S ——— -————r—— -- R S L  ——

- ——
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December 34th,1914.

Mr.0.J.Creen,
Supt. Shawnee Agency,
Shawnee, Ckla.
Desar Sir,
I have your favor of the 17th, addressed to Howard
Egz:g:n enclosing check for lo.o¢ which will be handed t0 him

a8 desgired. .

Regpectifully,

¥T.H.M. Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Imiian Agency,
Shawpee, Oklahoma,

December 17, 1914.

Mr. Howard Foreman,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Howard:

I have your letter of December l4th in which you
ask for $15.,00 and say that lMr. Buntin generally sent you about
$5. wWell, Mr. Buntin was = pretty good fellow, but in order
that you may think well of me too, I will meke it $10 this time,
and wish you a Merry Christmas. This letter will be went to you

through the Superintendent, and you will have to see him about

the money.
Very respectiully,
y)
é/, e
ug intendent.
FEP

Enclosure- Check - £6v00 $10.00
Clv. Hz 750,
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DeCember 18th,1914.

¥r.0,J.Green,
Superintendent,
Skhawnee, Okla.
Dear 8ir,
I have your favor of the +0th, snClosing “heCk
of %lo.00 in favor of Howard ¥ Foreman, #hich has been handed
to him,

Very respeastfully,

W.H. M, Supsrvigor in charre,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian Agency,

Shawnee, Oklahoma.

Dec. 10, 1514.

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Supervisor,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir: /
Howard Foreman, a pupil in ypur school has rqgﬁésted
that some money be sent to him. §
I herewith enclose check No., 743 for $10,00, which
requires only his endorsenment.
You may deliver the amount to him in your discrevion.

Very respectfully,

perintendent.

Jd



April 8th, 1515,

Mr.0,d.Green,
Supt. Shawnee, Okla.

Dear Sir,

I have your faver of the 30th, ult. erglesing

chesk of lo.oe tortgfward Forszman.

Raspegtflly,

W.H.M. Supervisor in chargs.

2\



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

ook Kk ok R ORI K KK K KRR §
Howard Foremgn - U.S.Indian School,

check from zccount. Shevwnee, Oklahoma,
EEERREEERER R R R EXKN , marCh 50th, 1915.

Supervisor O.H.Lippse,
Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Sir:
I hand you herewith check No0.840, in the sum of 10.,

to the order of Howard rforemsn, & pupil in your school.

Yours respectfully,

Rk kERRKERRE
Enclosure:
Ck.#840, 10,
Howard Foreman.
KEFRREREK KL RERREF

This check sent at the
request of Howard Foreman.

ELS



April 26th, 1915,

Kr, 0. J. Green,
Superintendent, The Shawnee Agency,
Shawnee, Okla,

Dear Wr, Green:

I transaift herewith a request for money that was
brought to my offiece this morning by Howard~€ppgmap,_
and I respectfully recomeend that the amount desired by
hia be sent here for his use 1f the funds he has to his
credit are not more urgently required for any other pur-
pose than personal expenses,

Very respeectfully,

™
.'!inCl .

HKH, Supervisor in Charge.

o 7



(A !
=

May 24th, 1918,

Mr, "m, Hodjce,
R, ¥, I, 2, Shawnee, Qkls,

My dear Sir:

This is to inform yon that nggzgﬂizizng is
entitled to return home &t the end of this month and
that errangements are being comgleted to have him leave
here on June the Zrd with Thomas Miles. Both ;oya will
be provided with transportation for their passage to
Shawnee thru Chicsgo.

frusting you will be well pleesed with Howard and
thatl you will advice hin alsc to take up additional sehool

work at the opening of the next year, I am,

Very truly yours,

HEM, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt. Green.)
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May 8th,1915.

Superintendent,
Shzwnes,Cklahomz.
Dear €ir,
1 have yoﬁx favoer of the 7th, enslcaing check

of 230.2¢ in favor of Haward Foreman.

- ———
IS

Very rsspectfully,

v.H.M, Supervisor in charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, kay 5, 1915.

Supervisor Oscar H, Lipps,
In Charge Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr., Lipps:

I have your letter of the 26th ult., recommending that
Howard Foreman's request for $30.00 be complied with, and check
sent for his use, "if the funds he has to his credit are not
more urgently required for any other purpose than personal ex-
penses.”

Based on your recommendation, 1 am sending him $20.00,
herewith, instead of $30.00, as the money to his credit here,
something over $400, is land sales money, and all that he will
probably have for many years, end which will have to give him
his start when he finishes School. I believe he had better
begin to learn, now, to be a little careful with his money. I
don't know but what this is one of the main things we ought to
teach the Indian children.

Very respectfully{j

=y N \
- o

77 (

4 o= /
/ K ‘_’ etV

0JG/ex :, Superintendent.
Incl-check No.912-$20,00 4

T —7
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June 8th, 1915,

liy dear Kr. Green:

Referring to your letter of the 27th nltimo,
in which you stated that you were enclosing a cheek for

$10,00 for Howard Foreman's use, I must advise that the

check was not found enclosed when your letter ~as re-

ceived heve. _
Hoping 1 shall hear soon that the check has be-

some located al your office before this time, I remalnm,

Very truly yvours,

HKM, Superintendent,

Mr, 0. J. Green,
Superintendent, The Shawnee Agency,
Shawnee, Okla,



. 4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
~ipils UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
funds.
Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Okla., lMay 27, 1915

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Supt.,

Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I have today under date of the 24th received a letter
from Howard Foreman stating that he will be coming home in
a few weeks and that he wants $50.00 to buy him a trunk, a
suit-case and,

"A new suit and outfit to look good enough to let my
folks know that I have tried to get an education during nmy
three years of schooling at Carlisle."

As you know I sent Howard $20.00 under date of May 4th
and he has had just about time enough to get that money and
he states in his letter that he has received it, and as you
steated in one of your former letters he is playing with the
money proposition pretty hard. However,-I am enclosing here-
with a check for $10.00 which will be a little help and I am
advising him to see you when he wants money and get your

reccommnendations.

Very respectfully,

0JG/J LK. Q -;W

/Superintendent.

Enclosure:=- /
check. ﬂqx//



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, June 11, 1915,

Supt. Oscar H, Lipps,
U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lr,. Lipps:

Replying to your letter,of the 8th,I have to advise
that Howard Foreman arrived here a few days ago, and informed
us that the check,supposed to have been sent him, did not ar-
rive in the mails as stated in our letter to you.

On looking up the matter we found that the check had
never been drawn,-that the letter was transmitted without in-
closure, We have now given Howard this $10.00 to buy himself
a pair of overalls, and straw hat, and filled him full of good
advice a& to how he could work his education, -out through his
arms into the cultivator handle, We may report further to you
about Howard as progress is made, and hope we will have something
favorable to say.

Very respectfully,

0JG/cx perintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Howard Foreman.
AK N kg

Fil . /e

H. Lipps,

Shawnee TIndi
Shawnee
July 2!

L
Ok
1

lahoma .
I} -L-].L.\ .

(s

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Replying to

—te

-

Thomes Miles and Howar

yvour letter

d Foreman,

of June

Yo their homes fron

ig enrolled with

dietion of Ssc & Fx Agenc

is enrolled under this
givin

o
(o]

for any one,

that Howard is in good

no trouble

excep

neands, and will

jurisdietion. While he has

any way,

Twhat

a1 School,

uperintendent.

. [ Superintendert's

OFFICE

8th, relative to
two young men, who returned

rour schoogl; I have to advise that Thomas

his brother,

1 Toremen, and assistshim with his usual farming operations.

7

is a good worker, and he is sober and steady, and I believe

s do alright,

JUL ?$31915)

\

>
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Mr. O, J. Green,
Superintendent, The Shawnee Agency,
Shawnee, Okla.

Dear Hr. Green:

Shawnee upon anplication.

studies, I am,

Yery truly roars,

Aug. 18th, 1915.

The approved epplication for ithe reenrolment at
Carliisle of‘gpward Foreman, vhich was forwared here with
your Mr, Jones's letter ég-the 12th instant, has been filed
end arrengements have heen made so that & ticket for his

use will be provided you by the agent of the Santa ¥Fe at

Tharking you for tha assistance that has been ziven
in the matter and hoping that Howard will bhe hera by the

opening day of school on September the 7th to begin his

HKM. Acting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR [Slavn 1.

pr . UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Howard Foreman. Shawnee Indian School,

-

Shawnee, Oklahcma, August 12, 1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Incloeed, herewith, is an application of Howard Fereman
for re-enrollment in your School. His term expired this spring
and he came home, and he has been living with Billy Hadjo. He
has apparently conducted himself becoming a returngd student
from Carlisle.

This young man is anxicus to re-enter your School and
conplete a course in trade, and after completing his course he
intends to stay back east and work at his trade, and I would,
therefore, recommend that his application be approved.

Very respectfully,

.-} =

rd B ,-17’. / :’
2 },}..;;1'”:3'-"' /‘:2.‘-"14‘ /{H_:_._)’:r;? "_'.\f_" 74 C{
33 /cx ¢~~~ Clerk in Charge.

Incl-application,



ﬁﬂ.g-. %h. 1915.

My, Howard Foreman,

Route £, Shawnee, Oklfhoma,

My deer Friend:

I have recelved your letter of the 3rd instant sad
am pleased to know that yow have deciied te return to Gar-
lisie for mn ndditional pericd of envolment. As il wag re=
ported some time ago by Swperinteniert Grecen that you were
msking the sstisfactory record at home thst wes expected of
you it cen be srranged to provide transportation for your use
if an approved application for your transfer is forwarded here
by your Superintendent,

Plesse do not delagy sbout given the matter yoar further

consideration so that there will De awple time to make vhat-
ever arrangements are neceasary before the opening day of the

gchool on September the 7ih,

Very truly yours,

548 Acting Superintendent.

(Gopy to Sapt. Green,)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, August 25, 1915.

Mr. J. D. DeHuff,
Acting Supt.U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr, DeHuff:

Referring to your letter of August 18th, in regard
to the re-enrcllment of Howard Forman, as a pupil in your
School, which was forwarded to you on the 12th instant, we
have been advised by the Santa Fe Railway Co,, that the ticket
is at the station, and Howard has been in the office, and will

be on his way to Carlisle in a few days.

Very respectfully,

C:::g22554%} _)% A

JJI/ex Cler in Chargefﬂi//



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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MName of Student

Age at Date of
Entrance Entrance
Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of " Date
Quting Returned

| YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.

Church

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Shop

Locality

R. R. Station

Wages

Grade in
School

Home Address

JAN, FEB. MAR, APR. MAY JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

JULY

AUG.

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR
DEC. ' AVERAGE

441027 1M,

R
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November &3rd,l1315,

Hr.0.d.0Gresn,
Supsvrintendant,
Shawnse, Okla.
Deaar Sir,
Thava 19 snolosed herevith ochesck in the sum of
$30.00 in favor of the Rquitabls Juraty Co. msigned by
nglard Foramgg)us desired, your favor November 13th, inst,

Regpectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendsnt.



November 18th,1915,

Mr.H.¥.Bloomfield,
Tullytown,Penna.

Dear Sir,

There is enclosed herewith check in the sum of
415,00 in favor of Equitable Surety Co for the sfgnature
of Howard Foreman. This check is in payment of bond of
hie guardian Mr.Buntin. Xindly have Howard sign the @heck
and return the same to me,

Respsctfully,

W.H.M, Superintendent.




ﬂowérd Torema,
duardianship SDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- matter. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Oklahoma.
Nov. 12, 1915,
Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lr. Lipps;

There is enclosed herewith aheck No, 1307 for
$20.00 of Howard Foreman, who is at present an outing pupil
from your School. I would thank you to have Homward sign
this check and return to this office.

This check is to be used in the payment of
premiums on the bond of Mr. John A, Buntin, former Super-
intendent of this Agency, as Lils Guardian. He accounted
for all moneys of this minor officially as Superintendent.
Mr. Buntin is at this time endeavoring to secure a release
a8 Howard's Guardlan, therefore closing up his reporis.

very pespectfully,

1 Incl.
cheek No. 1307,$20.

Jd
Carbon to Mr. Buntin.




Yo
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January 26th,1010.

M¢.0.9.Cra0n,
funerintendent,
Bhawmes, Okla,
Dear Siz,
I have your favors of the 30th, sneclosing

cheak ©0f Lo.00 in favor of (Howsrd Fo:e@gﬁ)and ohaok of

18,00 In favor of Louis CGohsn for ths signaturs of Howard
Foreman. In regard this latter scheck Howard has signed it,
ot under protest. He says he dose net ove louie Colen for
a #u1i% of cletning but that he does ows Nilley & Weat, this
amount for clothing. If ihe check hss bsesu mads to Cohen in
errer it le thought the name of the payes can be changsd.

Very reapecifuily,

W.H.H. Supsrintendsent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnes, Okla., Jan. 30, 1918
Mr. O. H, Lipps, Supt

U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

Enclosed herewith is check No. 1313 on Bank ac-
count No. 1066 for $18.00 payable to Howard Foreman
drawn on the First wpational Bank of Tecumseh, Okla-
home. made payable to Louis Cohen.

This is in payment for a suit of clothes furnished
him under authority of this office. I will be very
glad if you will have Howard sign this check and re-

turn it here for delivery.

Very respectfully,

0JG/JLK.

/////éuperiﬁuendent.

(/“'\.

Enc.

77l # HWeat

."
S



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Check for UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Howard Torcman.
Shawnee Indian Agency,
Shawnee, Oklahona.
January 20, 1916,
Supt. 0. H, Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:
I hand you herewith check No. 1427 drawn Homard
Foreman's Account No. 1068 on the First National Bank, of
Tecumseh, Oklahoma, for his use under your supervision.
He has requested this amount to be sent to him
in his letter to this Agency of January 15.

Very respectfully,

@_52,@(./1/1/
erintendent.

1l Inel.
7.
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December 18th,19105.

Mr.92.J.CGraen,
Superintendent,
Shawnee, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of ths llth, enciosing

cheok of #30.00 in favor of Howard Foreman

Respectfuily,

W.H. M. Sup.r’.nt.nd’nto



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, December 11, 1915.

Mr. Howard Foreman,
(Through Supt. O. H. Lipps)
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear friend:

There is inclosed, herewith check No.1l344, for $20.00,
which requires your signature.

I am qgnding this money to you in response to your request
of December 2nd, and note with pleasure your promotiocn to Assist-
ant Florist, and that you are learning a trade which you enjoy.
It ies only by sticking to anything that you will get anywhere.

With best wishes for the Holiday Season, I am,
Very respectfully,
@_ | Sy
I . Wieer

JJ/ex / Superintendent.

Incl. 7
g



5 *S_

Sept.30%h, 1915,

Hr.0.J.Graen,
Supt. Shawnee, Okla.
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 25th, enclosing check

of %85.00 in favor of

Howard Forem oy

Respectiully,

V.H. M. Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklshoma, Sept.25, 1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Mr. Lipps:

I have a letter under date of the 18th from Howard Foreman,
who gives his address at Tullytown,Pa., care of Ur. H.W.Bloomfield,
and presume that he is out there under your "outing System". He
is asking for $25.00, in money. I have written him today advis-
ing that this money will be sent to you, and that he must advise
with you as to its use, and listen to such instructions as you
have to give him. You will find the check, No.1222, for $25.00
inclosed herewith.

Very respectfully,

# z :
C:;_ s M/- 1T €e o/

0JG/cx _~ Superintendent,
Incl=check. 3




Payment of order DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Ho. 42

Howard Toreman. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Oklahona.
Feb. 4, 1916.
Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Peﬂnsylvania.

Dear 8ir:

This will refer you to your letter of January 26, 1916,
in which you returned check No. 1313 drawn on Bank Acct. No. 1066
for $18.00 signed by Howard Toreman, in payment for a suit off
elothes. You state tu;;‘zgﬂtié;; under protest stating that
he did not owe Louis Cohen for the suit, but that he owes Miller
and West.

By way of explanation, you are advised for Howard that
we issued him an order which he took to Shawnee and traded on

it4. TLouis Cohen sent the order back to the office attached to

(J

nis bill, which of course is required. Miller and West has gone
into Bankruptey and Louis Cohen is in possession of the store.
This accounts for he sending the order and bill for the suit of

clothes,.

Very respeetfully, . » (
f/ -/;%”/ 0y 7
= /‘“ g S &P
Sugﬂrintendent.
rd _/.
JJ /

-
-



Febr, 1l2th, 1916.

. Howard Foreman:
| —

= - SRR

Below I am having copied for your information
a letter that wes addressed 1o me on the 4th instant

by Superintendent Green of the Shawmee Agency:

“"This will refer yvon to your letter of
Jegnuary 26, 1916, in which you returned
check No. 1317 drawn on Bank Acet. No.

1066 for #18,00 signed by Howard Foreman,
in payment for = suit of eclothes. You
state that he signed nnder protest stating
that he 1id not owe Lonis Cohen for the
guit, but that he owes Miller and “est,

By way of explanstion, you are advised for
Hovrard that we issned bhim an order vhich he
took to Shawnee and traded on it. Louls
Cohen sent the order back to the office at-
teched to ¥his bill, which of course is re-
guired. Miller snd "est has gone into bank-
ruptey end Louis Cohen is in possession of
tie store. This accounts for his sending
the order end bill for the sult of clothes.”

Yery truly yours,

HXH , Superintendent.



Maroh 24th,l

2
e

g,

Er.C.J.Creen,
Suparintendent,
Shawnes, Oklu.
Dear Sir,
I have your faver cof the 21s%, cnclosing

cheock of %30.c0 tc credit the acocunt of Nowsrd Foreman.

Respeectfully,

W.H M, fuperintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, March 31, 18186,

supt. 0. H. Lipps,
U. S. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:

At the request of Howard Foreman, and in harmony with
your recommendations on the back of his letter of February 3%th,
I am forwarding herewith my check for $30.00 to be placed to
Howard's credit and used for his benefit, as you may think best.

I have made the check payable to Howard so that you can
turn it over to him, or have him endorse it and take it up on
your books, according to whatever custom you have there.

I had overlooked your recommendation on the back of
Howard's letter until today when I received another urgent re-
quest stating that you had already recommended his former request.

I am very glad to do what is right for the boys there,
as well as here, but have felt that Howard was, perhaps, putting
in too much time learning how to spend money rather than how to
make it,-there are so many of the young men around here who have
that failing.

Very respectfully,

; . z/
0JG/ex=-31. Superintendent.
Incl. Check #1499.




July loth,lRiG,

fupevintendent,
Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Okla.

Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 7th, =enolosing
onenk of $25.00 in favor of Howard Foreman.
s e A A e T

Respeotfully,

W.H. M. Supsrintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Enclosing Howard Foreman Shawnee Indian School,
funds.
Shawnee, Oklahoma,
July 7, 1916.
Supt. Oscar H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian Sechool,
Carlisle, Pa.
My Dear Mr. Lipps:
Enclosed herewith find check #1593 drawn on the First
National Bank of Tecumseh, QOklahoms, to the order of Eoward Foreman,
amounting to $26. Kindly have Howard Foreman sign the check as drawer
and deliver same to him or if you think best, supervise its expenditure.
This amount is sent in accord with his requea? of the 3rd instant. This
should not be considered &s a transfer. ‘
Very respectfully,

-

Ka Superintendent.

P P —



5—-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

oremsn. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

SHAVNEZ INDIAN SCHCOL
Sheswnee, Oklahoma

Oct. 25, 1916.

i‘.-II‘. O . ;.I. Li;‘pS y
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, FPa. *

I have a letter of the ZUth from Howard
Foreman, a pupil at your school, with a request
spproved by your disciplinarian and clerk in
~enarge, for $25.00. I am, therefore, sending
you herewith that amount in twokhecks which
kindly place to the credit of Howard Foreman

and

supervise 'the expenditure.as may be best

for this young man.

Very respectfully,

Superintendent.

0JG=-fep

Incl. 2 checks.



Information regapdmg pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Y Federal aid.
A\

# bt petort. b =, e ?»1'"\ \ Y,
S oF il T scain . N v RV OTIC U L, | \i l:ladv_\_\ % T
Home post office —— gﬁxﬁmm ML\M : &) %«F G\j ______
Tribe &}\&MW'-—Q 0\ - TP Degree of Indian blood B¢ = {L

)

oy

s, Location._ C- &rv}m_MmmAJ
K\KM (v UESCRIEE, - ¥, N 8 \L:;j.i% “\w\_k% QA .a @MX— % v %\}M.‘.mﬂk&\\bﬁ\}\\}h—w o

How many acres of land do you own \(\.ny\}_\_

What is the annual income from your land. 5 GO SR S
Do vou have any other income . \%‘Q\‘ How much._ L’.q{). % \-D G}VJ\ W-) }v A
Is vour father living A o i el o oy Bl 0wy ng s [ ARGl e o

o Y k
Father’s name h?i?‘;}‘\ax X.XL\ \%T\\

Home post oftice

Tribe F\[\'\ _SL' M &” . Degree of Indian blood . TS E\LE\&'\) Pt

Is he a eitizen

__/

How much land does heown . . ______ . RE s 5 Allotment No

What is its estimated valwe . _____

What is the annual income from his land

Does he have any other income

If so. how much

Does vour father pay taxes on land or personal property

—

Is your mother living. .. _ . N \/3_

Mother's name \"H,w x \3\ j\ %‘“M’\M il n g '

L
Home post office

L ¢
Tribe et &Mw&_& Degree of Indian blood. %&&

[s she a citizen }H.AU e

A
How much land does your mother own L d./m’\)\’ WAWAY ! Allotment No .. ____

What is its estimated value___



What is the annual income from her land SlE e i
) X{\}U\M\J
Does she have any other income Sl W _NDMMEN

If so, how much e

oes vour mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property

With whom do yvou make vour home \J\J ..\j\&\ \Y\J\&K m"\ = \ G I e e
How many rooms in the house .._.\f!g-g\._a_ Q_}M 'Qx&.A_) %_M_Q, J‘\,_WM) ==
How many live in the house = \_&'\M .5 ) ._,\ik l B
How far is your home from nearest publie school W_ M&K \'\\‘)\h
Why do you not attend that school . m “2,\3—«.& % Ner—ta A A}L,\h\c: M .._M ._
fo B N T T i L CRGG T g, e | ; A0 3 \1}(&&.\.}43&\& Q&\(,E‘{\j

How many teachers employved there m—}f\m Gon_ S ‘)\&J—g&;‘)\ wm :
How many geades maintained i % X_\LMJ‘
e I

How many months of school each year . q

Did vou ever attend a public school \’\\X’\_) N

If s0. how long ! L . = Where

How llnany brothers of school age have yon \f\_ﬂ_-’\
How many sisters of school age have vou 5 e :
Are they in school _.-\(\»@\

Where LS

-
Ramarks and recommndations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Neperinlendent,

NoTe. —One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanez of the supsrintendent or som: on» designated to aet as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thare is soma doubt, suparintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
|

Fins e~ coountc DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
134959-1915

Jd WP OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON ;/

Duplicate check.

MIe USCar H. L1pps,

o
g

ot
«
fo

H

]
[N
/]
=

e School,

There is enclosed herewith approved
for payment and delivery to lr. Herbert W.
Bloomfield, Tullytown, Pennsylvania, duplicate

check llo. 1273, dated October 25, 1915, for

=

$16 drawn on The First National Bank, Tecumseh,

Oklahome, to the order of Howard ¥
10O L

his bank account No. 1066, at the Shawnee School
Oklahoma.

Very ftruly yours

12DBIC=-29. Assis

o~

Copy to Shawnee School.




Finance
Accounts
130G354-15
J.N. P,
Duplixate Check.
Decgmber 14th,l915.

Tn the Honorable,
Commiesioner of Indian Affalirs,
Yashington, D.C.
Paar Sir,
Thers iz encloszed harewith duplicats of shsok
H0.12873 dramn against account No.l108€, the Firet Fational
Bank of Teoumssh, Oklahona, and approved by 0.J.Crsesa, Supt.
signed and endorsed by Howard Foreman, as desired.

Very respeotfully,

W.H. M, Acting Superintendent.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
a— Ao o) ™,
F‘nlaf}*lg“”cwlts’ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR N
T N P
Je e P NDIAN /)
bt oats: Ghask, OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS J:/
WASHINGTON tC 18 1915

Mr. Oscar H. Linps,

Superintendent, Carlisle Schocl.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

There is enclosed herewith check .No. 1373,
dated October 25, 1915, for $15, approved by 0. J. Green,
Superintendent of the Shawnee School, on The First National
Bank, Tecumseh, Oklahoms, to the order of Howard Foreman.

Pleage transmit

cr

he check to the payee and advise him that
it is intended to be a duplicate of an original check
cagshed for him, and accidently burned by Mr. Eerbert W.
Bloomfiéld, of Tullytown, Pennsylvania, and that before
it can be approved by the Assistant Commigsioner of Indian
Affairs, as a duplicate check, it will he necesaary for
him tc sign it on the line just 2bove the legend “Signature
of Thumb Mark of Indian Depocsitor* and return it to you
for transmission to this Office. When the check has been
properly asigned and returned here, it will receive proper
consideration, and will be sent to you for delivery to ur.
Bloonfield.
Very truly yours,

Sk,

-11 Chief Clerk.

.')

13-E

=1



Duplicate check DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

of Howard Foremal. . rtep sTATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Oklahoma.

Pec. 1, 1915.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indien School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Deer 8ir:

This is to refer to your letter of Nov. 16, in which
vou forwarded to this office an affidavit of Herbert W.Blocmfield,
regarding the destruction of the check for $15.00 of Howard Foreman,
which he cashed.

T am enclosing herewith carbon of letter to the Indian
Office, which will advise you of the steps taeken to reimburse
Mr. Bloomfield with & duplicate check,

Very Respectfully,

&

v e e/

Jd (
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Dusliente cheok
issued on account

of Howard Foresan.,
Shosnee Indian fchool,
Shownes , OhloliChne
Dece 1y 13915,
The Commiszalonsr of Indian AfTulra,
Washiagton, De O
8irs
Pransuitted bercsith is an affidevit of Herbert ¥,
Bloonfleold, of Tullytosn, Bucke County, Pennsylvanias, regurding
@& cheek which he eushed for Poward Poropan, onclndian boy from
tihls Ageney,s who Ls undor the ouiing system from the Carlisle
Indisn fochoeol; topother with s duplionte of the cheok, for
your aiprovele
The originel eheek woas numbered 10975, drawn on the
First Hational Bunk, of Teounseh, Oklahoma, in the anount of
$15.00, ngalnat the scoount Wo. 1066 of Woward Poromane This
eheek wag approved eand forearded te Bupsrintendent of Carllale
Indian Sctoeol for dellvery. Il ses dated Ostober 56, 1Ul0, It
is Jresusad thel the cldek muslt Lave been signoed and endeorsed
by the payes, Noward Foremun, ainee these were the only remuline
ing requirements to eurplete lhe check for payronts This cheek
it aypeers Herbert ¥, Bicomfisld cushed for MHownrd Poreman, and
before he took it %0 his Bank he was cleaning out his desk and
burped 1t avoording te his alflinvit.

The dupliente eheck herewith ls wn exaet copy of the

originad ons in svery way, except that the signature and endorse-

PR TSI L .



-l
ment of the payes is lneking, howaver 1% Za thaught thet after
the approvil uf tie lasaanes of *63.;:.-3 duplicste, sue sould bo
mellod te Buperintendent of Carllisls Indiun Schoel, fer projer
delivery, alinec iho payeo ls roslding with Mr. Dloomficld in
Pennsylvenio «x on outing jupid from Cariicle,

The Rank on which the originsl oheok »vas drawn huaa
beon nobified not to honor the orlpined cheek 1f 1t ¢ewr Lturns
upy tui Gpat 1% chould hongy only Lhe duglicste, prominently
rarked "HUPLIOATE®,

I fonl sutlefled Shot the chock, e cpiglavd ond,
hes Leon dvstroyad, and reoomgnd Lhel the daplicaio owe e
Bpiroved as requseted,

Yary rocspastlfully,

Su erintondonte

4 Indle
alfidavil anl shaal,

Jd



November 1Sth,1915,

Mr.0.J.Green,
Supt. Shawnse School,
Shawnee, Okla.
Dear Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter dated October 235th,ult.
enclosing check No.1l373 in the sum of 215.00 in favor of
Howard Foreman. Howard is at present under the "Outing"
living with Herbert W.Bloomfield,Tullytown, Penna. The check
wag sent to him at that place and Mr.Bloomfield cashed the same for
him,then in ocleaning out his desk burned the chsck.

Affidavit of Yr,Bloomfield setting forth these facts
ie enclosed herewith. Since the check is less than %50.00 no
bond 1s necessary. Will you kindly take the necessary steps
to procure the issuance of a duplicate cheok to reimburse Mr.
Bloomfield.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M, 5 Superintendent,



-

funds. :
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian SchOOl,
Shawnee, Oklahoma.

October 85, 1915,

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indilan School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear 8ir:
Enclosed herewith is check for Howard Toreman

in the amount of $15.00, which is sent to you in responde

L3

to his request in a letter in whieh he states that he is
working for his board and will need Some winter clothing.
You may use your discretion in the disbursement of his
funds in the usual manner,

Enclosed is a carbon of my letter to Howard
which 1s self explanatory.

Very respectfulls
¥ 3

Jo

Enclosures
Carbon copy of letter




Shawnee Indian Sohool,
Shawnee, Oklahonne
Ooctober 25, 1910e
Mr. Towerd Poreman,
Core of M, W, Bloomfisld,
Tulleytown, Pos
Dear Howards

T am in preseipt of your letter in which you state
that you desire %o have me send you §15400 for your uoce in
the purchase of some winter clothing.

In reply, you are sdvised thet I forwarded some
money somé time sgo $0 Mpre Lipps for your use. T an to day
sending check for £15.00 %o him, and you should make your
wante known to him, and he will, I am sure,look after your
needs with the funds plesed with hiﬁ for youe

Yery respeetfully,

Superintendent.
Carbon Te Supt. Lipps.
JJ
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian Agency,
Shavmes, QOklahoms,
lay 23, 1917,

Supt. John PFrancis, Jr.,
Indian S€hool, ;\

Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:-

A few days ago 1 received a telegram from Howard Foreman,
one of our boys and a student at your sehool, asking that I sena nim
$25.00 by wire.

I do not send money to the young folks away at school, as
a rule, in that manner., 1If this young man wishes money sent him in
such a2 hurry he should send his request thru your office so that I
may understand the necessity,

I am enclosing herewith & check for 310.00 for Howard,
which you may deliver tec him if you thimk best. He has other funds
here sufficient for his necessities, whatever they m&y be. We have
sent him considerable money during the year, always in carte of your
office, If there is anything further necessary kindly advise us,

Very respectfully,

perintendent.

G-L
EIICJ. . Cl’c. TIO . L

»




June 14, 1917.

Mr»ﬂﬂansxn_ﬁsxsﬁaﬁaa :
¢/o U.S.kavel Zraiuning Station,

liorfolk, Va.
Dear Howard:

Fhe enclosed certificate was eent
66 wme by kir.e 0. J. Green, your superintendent,
for your signalure.

Will you please sipgn it and retuxn
0 Hye Green at your earliest opportunity.

¥r. Green's letter explains that
this 85.00 48 the sum of payments he has made
to you from time to time.

Very truly yours,

IR Supsrintendent.

c¢ OedoeGreen

— —
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cash exceptions.

Certificate enclosed Shawnee Indian School,

for signature.
Shawnee, Oklhoms.

June 7th, 1917

Mir. Jghn Hraneis,
Supt of Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penn.
My Dear ily. Francis:

Enclosed herewith find certificate for the
signature of Howard Foreman. This certificate is
necessary to remove an exception to my cash account
for the 1st quarter 1916, and cover pa yments to the
minor named therein. This payment was made by check
which was signed by theminor himself snd the Indian
Office requirs this certificate before it will approve
my action there being no regulstion providing for the
signature of a.check by a minor. Xindly secure the
signature to this certificate and return same to this

office at yow earliest convenience,

Very respectfully,

/"{_ﬂ -
/‘)ﬁ | Vi _k—ﬁ'._t’_rk_al.-/

;///yberlntendenr.
o




BNES

Mre Oedo.Green, Supt.,
Shawnee Indian Agency,
Shawnee, Okla.

pear Sir:

I have carbon copy of your letter
to Howard Foremen and have to sdviee that the
raaaoﬁqﬂoward wanted money on such short notice
was that he joined the lavy and needed a little
money.

He, with & bunch of other boys who
applied for entrance to the Navy, are here wait-
ing for places.

| I write this letter because I wanted
you to understend why Howard wanted the money
at this time snd because I feared he would be too

mueh excited to write you and explain.

Very truly yours,

DR Juperintendent.



Shavnee Indian Agency,
SHavnee, Oklahoma.,
May o1, 1917,

Mr. Howard Foreman,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:-

I have your letter of iy 27, and hasten to apswer so that
you will not be kept in suspense,

Yes, I received your telegram some time ago asking me to wire
you #25.00, I wrote a letter to your Superintendent at the time telling
him T should be glad to send you all the monsy you needed, and as you
know I have on several different occasion suggested to you that you meke
your requests thru the oflice there, If the Bchaoi is out as you sy,
and you passed your examinations, what are you doing this summer that
we have to send you money from here, The suposition is that you ought
to be able to earn your expense money when you &re uat of school, It
will be necessary, as I advised you, to take these matters up with your
Superintendent, especially since your needs seem to be so urgent and
extensive, without any special reason given for tmm ay case, 1
believe that this ie right and fair to you since I m.iilling and should
be very ghad, as I told you before, to send you vbatever money you need
if you go at the matter in the right was so that 1 wunderstmﬂ vhat

your needs are,
Very respectfully,' y i

G-I ec to Supt. Francis. yerintendent.

|
p I =

sl

o T———
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March 30, 1917.

Mr. William F. HOdJ“.
Shewnee, Okla.

Desr S8ir:

I have your letter requesting that your boy
%EEEEE.E&E&E&& be sent to you this summer to ssgist you
with your‘woik. You also state thet you wish this done
on Howerd's account because you: understend thet he hss
not been in very good health lately. As far ags I know
Howard sceme® %o be in good health snd there would be no
recson for his going to you on that account, but I have
no objection to his helping you out this cummer provided
he returns in the fall. 1 presume you know thet he would
not be ready to go before the first of June as we are
insisting upon all pupils remaining here until after the
Tinal examinantions the latter part of lMays.l enclose here-
with & vacation request blank which you can fill out and
return to me. Later you can send me money for his transporta-

tion home &nd nlso for his return in the fall.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.

ge Q«J.CGreen

Eﬁ% ﬁ _

i
&

TS iy | 4
M 2
L 2



Supt., John Francis, =
Carlisle Ind. School, o
Caerlisle, Penn. ;

Dear Sir:

I am requesting your kindness in behalf of Eoward
Formaen, my brother, in sparing him to visit me in the
near fubture owing to his physical condition.

I understand that he has been in jllhealth for some
time and as I am contemplating an unusiglly hesvy crop
this seasbn I am sure his vacation spent with me will be
advantageous, mutually and physically fitting him capable
to undertske his task when returning to your school.

Howard is smbitious and guite an examplary young man
and as the facilities for good wages here are excellent,
togzether with the local environments and climafe appeal—
ing to his better condition I am sure it will be the best
thing for him. A

Upon your approval of this request, I will remit a-
‘mount to cover expenses and trusting for your genorous
consideration, I anm,

Hespectfully yours,

087"8 (5,0 S5 S | [g(

W e —
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John F¥ranois,Jr. 9,, /
AXXXXX - A

April 33, 1917

ir. 0, J. Green, Supt,,
Shawnee Indian School,
S8hawnee, Okla,
Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your letter of
the 18th instant enclosing a check in the
amount of $35,00 for Howard Foreman,

Mﬁw

Yours very truly,

Suparintendant,

LG
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shewnee Indian School,
Shewnee, Okls homa,

April 18, 1917.

Superintendent John Francis, Jr.,
Indian School,
Carlysle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
In accordance with the spproved request of

Howard Foreman, I am sending you herewith a check for

$&5.00 of his money to be used for a suit of elothes
or such other items ss mey be necesssry under your

supervision.

Very -respectfully,

Ene Check No /5/5/;2.

0JG=-3




Howard Foreman,

TR 0. 3,

“avy Training Station,
Norfolk, Virginia,

.

-

Hosard:

Replying te your lettar

June 25, 1817

of the 33rd

inastant, I have to advise that on June 15th we

farwarded to you a chesk for $35.00 received

from Supt, 0. J. Grean, which I trust you have

received nefore now, The letter was addres-ed

"ofo U, 8, Training station, Norfolk, Virginia",

Vours vsery truly,

Superintendent,

LG
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shavmnee Indian Apgency,

Shawnee, Oklahoma.
June 20, 1917,

Il'rs Howard Forman,

Navy Training Statlion,
Main Camp, C0..8.

Torfolk, Va.
Dear Friends-

I have your letter of June 15th asking me to send you

= o

-

25,00 and have to advise thet your Superintendent, Mr. Francis,

wrote me & short time ago that you had joined the

”'u

lavy and might
want a little moneys I sent him $25.00 for your use and he advises
that a day or two ago he mailed this check to you at Norfold and
you, no doubt, have received it by this time.

I wish to compliment you on your patriotism and hope you
will make & geood soldier and that you will be found among those
worthy of promotion as rapidly as possible. I shall always be glad
Ito hear from you from time to time. Ouxr best wishes go with you.

Very respectfully,

IR iy %@éﬂw/%

¢ Superintendent.
G=L . ~

=

t o ]



June 15, 1817

ur, Hgaanangggﬁggg?
a/o U, 8, Training Station,

Horfolk, Virginia,

Dear Howard:

I am enolosing herewith a check for $§35.00
Just received from Supt. 0. J. Green, It will be

negessary for vou to sign and endorae the check

before cashing it,

With kind regards and best wishes, I am
g

Youras very truly,

Supserintendent,

LG

anol,



Shawnes Indian Agency,
Shawnee, (klahoma.
June 11, 1917,

ir. Howard Foreman,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Penma,
Dear Friends-

I have today sent & letter to Mr. Prancis, your
Superintendent, with $25.00 enclosed as he has written my explaining
that you have joined the Navy and will need this money for expenses.

I wish to commend you for your patriotism and hope you
will come thru the war and return to us full of expdsfence and a
better and more developed man., I should have sent this monay to
you long ago 1f you had taken $ime to explain just what you had
in mind a2t that time or hal gone to your Superintendent and had
him write for you.

Your friend,

Superintendent.

G~L
cc to Supt. Francis.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian Agency,
Shawnee , (klahoma,
June 11, 1917,

Supt. John Francis, Jra.,
Indian School,
Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sirs-

In reply to your letter of June 6, 1917, explaining the
need which Howard Foreman has for the money he asked for a while
ago without any explanation, I hasten to send enclosed herewith
a check for him for $25.00. I am glad that he has made up his mind
to do something for his country. Give him my blessing along with
his money.

Very respectfully,

Superintendend.

8L encl. ck. No. 1929



Juns 15, 1217

Mr. 0, J, Green,Supt,,
fhawnee Indian Agency,

Shawnee, Okla,
Dear Sir:

T am in receipt of your letter of the
1lth instant enclosing a check made pavable to
Howard Foreman in the amount of #35,00, Tiis
gheck has been forwardediso Howard in care of
the U, 8. Training Station, Norfolk, Virginia.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG
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a CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

2/‘{' | May 24, 1917 2 101

This certifies that Howard Foreman

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in___.________ Carlisle Indian Scheel

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

Ty e R 1st Vec. 73

General Exercises 69

_Industrial Geegraphy s

. Agricultural Betany 75

and ¥Kr is not eligible to pursue work in the 8ecend Year Vecatienal .i,ge academic; and

T A i £« o | P e s i Bt ¢ i ) ) S R GO R

2s Salienes e B grade or year vocational

o059 Superintendent. Principal.
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